900837670 03/01/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI65357 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900836478

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kinder Beauty Inc.		01/24/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Blinc, Inc.		
Street Address:	10290 Atlantic Avenue		
Internal Address:	#481507		
City:	Delray Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33448		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97871692	KINDER BEAUTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126589718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126738350

Email: amy@benjaminlawpc.com,docket@benjaminlawpc.com

Correspondent Name: Amy J Benjamin

Address Line 1: 1202 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 265

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10028

NAME OF SUBMITTER:AMY J BENJAMINSIGNATURE:AMY J BENJAMINDATE SIGNED:03/01/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900837670 REEL: 008355 FRAME: 0070

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KINDER BEAUTY INC., corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and with an address at 8354 W 77th Way, Arvada, Colorado 80005, herein below called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business the trademarks, trademark registrations and/or applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

and

WHEREAS, BLINC, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida and with an address at 10290 Atlantic Avenue, #481507, Delray Beach, Florida 33448, herein below called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks and in and to any other applications, registrations, renewals, and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, that as of January 24, 2024, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks and in and to any other applications, registrations, renewals, and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

KINDER BEAUTY INC.

By: Undrew Bernstein

Name:_Andrew Bernstein

Title: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 008355 FRAME: 0071

SCHEDULE 1

MARK: KINDER BEAUTY

APPLICATION NO. 97871692

TRADEMARK REEL: 008355 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 02/26/2024